(HA-96-30) HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 00820 ADOPTED ON NOVEMBER 28, 1995

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AWARD OF A CONTRACT FOR OFFICE SUPPLIES

WHEREAS, the San Diego Housing Commission desires to purchase office supplies on a routine basis; and

WHEREAS, Corporate Express submitted the lowest-priced, responsible, responsive bid in response to the Housing Commission's Invitation for Bids; and

WHEREAS, the San Diego Housing Commission desires to enter into a two-year contract with Corporate Express for the purchase of office supplies; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the San Diego Housing Commission recommended the approval of a two-year contract with Corporate Express for the purchase of office supplies; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego is authorized to enter into a contract with Corporate Express for a two-year period; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego, that the contract with Corporate Express for purchase of office supplies, a copy of which contract is on file with the Deputy Secretary as Document No. 00617, is hereby approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel By Harold O. Valderhaug Chief Deputy Counsel HOV:ps 11/15/05 Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm. HA-96-30 Form=ha.t